

Datchet Parish Council

1 Allen Way Datchet Berkshire SL3 9HR

Web: <u>www.datchetparishcouncil.gov.uk</u> Katy Jones – Acting Clerk to the Council

Email: Clerk@datchetparishcouncil.gov.uk

Tel: 01753 773499

DATE: 23rd December 2022

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL.

Dear Sir/Madam,

You are hereby summoned to attend an **EXTRA ORDINARY MEETING** of **THE PARISH COUNCIL** to be held in **VILLAGE HALL, DATCHET**, on **MONDAY 9TH JANUARY 2023**, at **7.00PM** when it is proposed to transact the business specified in the following Agenda and the Addendum.

Yours faithfully,

Katy Jones,

ACTING CLERK TO THE COUNCIL

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies and Announcements
- 2. Public Questions in relation to items on this agenda ONLY, limited to a maximum of 10 minutes
- 3. Declarations of Interest

To receive any declarations of interest from members in relation to matters on this agenda.

- 4. Finance & Administration
 - Lead Councillor's Report (Cllr M. Davies)
 - To receive a presentation and recommendations for the Draft Budget for 2023/2024 in order to prepare the final version, which is to be approved at the January meeting, where the level of the Precept also has to be set.
 - i) To approve the movement of monies from EMR projects to the Recreation Ditch Phase 2 project, which was approved at the Council meeting 12.12.22
 - ii) To consider and approve an event for the Kings Coronation (May 2023) and the movement of funds from account codes in the 2022/2023 budget.
 - Councillors' Questions
- **5. Public Question Time**, only for clarification relating to matters discussed on the agenda.

Yours faithfully,

0

Katy Jones, ACTING CLERK TO THE COUNCIL

THE NEXT FULL MEETING OF THE COUNCIL WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY 16TH JANUARY 2023

JF.DPC.Agenda.09.01.23